Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO.	10/31/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLAXO WELLCOME INC.
Street Address:	Five Moore Drive, P.O. Box 13398
Internal Address:	Corporate Intellectual Property-MAI B475
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27709-3398

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5492897
Patent Number:	5821236
Patent Number:	5747472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)483-7988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-483-2370

Email: rosalie.m.chamberlain@gsk.com

GLAXOSMITHKLINE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Five Moore Drive, P.O. Box 13398

Address Line 2: Corporate Intellectual Property-MAI B475 Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27709-3398 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PB1166US 1, 2, 3

> **PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0185**

500063626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L Lemanowicz
Total Attachments: 11	
source=PB1166-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=PB1166-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=PB1166-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=PB1166-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=PB1166-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=PB1166-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=PB1166-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=PB1166-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=SBC MERGER PAPERS-short vers	ion#page1.tif
source=SBC MERGER PAPERS-short vers	ion#page2.tif

source=SBC MERGER PAPERS-short version#page3.tif

fl 731969

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1/We, Thomas Anthony Krenitsky, Devron Randolph Averett,
Allan Ray Moorman, George Walter Koszalka, Stanley Dawes Chamberlain and
Cerald Wolberg
1. II
residing at 106 Laurel Hill Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27514; 2608 Lochwore
Drive, Raleigh, NC 27608; 819 Huntsman Drive, Durham, NC 27713; 100 Waterford
Place, Chapel Hill, NC; 500-5A Woodcroft Parkway, Durham, NC 27713 and 1109
Troon Court, Cary, NC 27511
have invented or discovered certain improvements in
Heterocyclic Compounds
hereinafter referred to as said invention and improvements for
which I/we have made a United States of America application for

WHEREAS, BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at 3030 Cornwallis Road, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements and application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions; and

Letters Patent signed this day, and

WHEREAS, THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LTD., a company incorporated in England, whose registered office is at Unicorn House, 160 Euston Road, London NW1 2BP, England, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and

improvements and in and to any applications for said invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in all countries other than the United States, its territories and possessions;

for good and valuable consideration unto me/us moving, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to said BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO., throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in and to said application and any renewals, continuations, continuations—in—part, and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention and improvements and any reissue thereof including any priority rights under the International Convention for the United States of America;

AND, my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LTD., in all other countries throughout the world, and in and to any applications in said other countries, and continuations-in-part,

patents of addition, revalidation patents, patents of importation, registrations, and any renewals, extensions and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said all other countries which may be granted on said invention and improvements including any priority rights under the International Convention for all other countries of the Union;

AND, I/we do hereby authorize and request the issue of any Letters Patent in the respective areas referred to, to said BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO. or THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LTD., as assignees of my/our whole right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said assignees, their successors and assigns as their interests appear herein;

AND, I/we warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, improvements, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said invention and improvements and that I/we have good right to assign the same to BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO. or THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LTD.;

AND, I/we the undersigned <u>Thomas Anthony Krenitsky, Devron Randolph</u>

Averett, Allan Ray Moorman, George Walter Koszalka, Stanley Dawes Chamberlain

and Gerald Wolberg

for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby agree that I/we or my/our executors or legal representatives, will provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other

-4-

instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said BURROUGHS WELLCOME CO. and THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LTD., their successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, title and interest, hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and affixed my/our seal(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

Inventor: // Inven

Date: 7//7/9/

Inventor: Devion Randolot Averett

vate: 7/17/91

Allan Ray Moorman

7/17/91

Jung Walter Goyale

ate: 7/17/9)

George Walter Koskalka

Inventor: Starte V. Markete.

____ Date: _____///7/9/

Stanley Dawes Chamberlain

Inventor: Latt Wally Date: 7/17/91

Gerald Wolberg

Assign-2

Inventor:

-5-

Durham County)
)
ss.
North Carolina)

On the date(s) indicated, before me personally came

Thomas Anthony Krenitsky, Devron Randolph Averett, Allan Ray Moorman,

George Walter Koszalka, Stanley Dawes Chamberlain and Gerald Wolberg

to me known and known to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he/she/they thereupon acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

12/26/95

RECORDED
PATENT & THAT MARK DEFICE

JUL 18 91

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0191 MEI 5827 MAR 139

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APRIL 05. 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME. GREETING:

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

I. Kim Pizzingrilli. Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger restating the Articles of Incorporation in their entirety

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

DPOS

200124 - 955	1			MAR 3 0 2001
		with the Oaporian		
wicrofflm Number	i Filed	with the Cahonin	111101111111111111111111111111111111111	
	ll ll	17.7-	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$: //t.
Entity Number <u>3 3 30 9</u> 5	11.	1. Cm 1	J. May 10	THURSON -
Gun,	-	/Secretary	of the Commo	Direction JE
ARTICLES OF MERGER-D	OMESTIC BU	SINESS CORP	ORATION	
ARTICLES OF MERGER-U	5C0:15-1726 (46+ 70	21111111	•	
•	i!			on the undersidant
In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 19	924 (relating to 0	Holes of merger (i California	Ally trice or teachers.
In compliance with mo requirements of marger, hereby butiness comparations, desking to effect a marger, hereby	FOR INC.	Beecham Co	oration	
1. The name of the corporation surviving the merger is:	247CUKTI0	Baccina co		
Ine hand 4. Ins 4-1-1-1	<u> </u>			
(Check and complete one of the following): ** The surviving corporation is a domestic business of its compercial res	nmerodoniand f	o etetbbo (á) er	is curent (49	istered office in This
Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial res	pistered office of	ovider and the Ci	ina recerds o	e g (me o time Ospaniment):
One Franklin Plaza. 200 Nort	h 16ch Stre	ec, Ph <u>iladel</u> Stole	<u>pnia, sa</u> 7ka	County
Number and Street	Cily	21014	25	•
	<u> </u>			County
(b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office				
For a comporation represented by a commercial registered of comporation is lactored for venue and article publication but comporation is lactored for venue and article publication but the composition is a constitution of a constitution of the composition of	office provider, the roofs.	n incorporated v	inder the fow	county in which the
for a comparation represented by a commercial registered of corporation is laceted for venue and article publication by:	office provider, the roofs.	n incorporated v	inder the fow	county in which the
For a comporation represented by a commercial registered of comporation is lactored for venue and article publication but comporation is lactored for venue and article publication but the composition is a constitution of a constitution of the composition of	office provider, the roofs.	n incorporated v	inder the fow	county in which the
for a comporation represented by a commercial registered of comporation is located for venue and afficial publication by the surviving corporation is a qualified foreign by and the (a) address at its current registered affice ordice provider and the county of venue is (the 0 to contom to the records of the Department):	office provider, the mosts: usiness comporati e in this Commo	n incorporated v	inder the fow	county in which the
for a corporation represented by a commercial registered of corporation is located for venue and affect publication by the surviving corporation is a available foreign by and the (a) address of its current fegistered afficient of the provider and the county of venue is (the Copy) and continue to the records of the Department):	office provider, the roofs.	on incorporated t nwegith or (b) no reby authorized h	under the fow me of its come or correct the	county in which the r of mercial registered following information
For a comporation represented by a commercial registered of comporation is located for venue and article publication over the surviving corporation is a available foreign but and the (a) address of its current registered affice provider and the county of venue is (the 0 contaming the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street	office provider, the reported to the provider of the provider	on incorporated t nwegith or (b) no reby authorized h	under the fow me of its come or correct the	county in which the r of mercial registered following information
for a comparation represented by a commercial registered of comparation is lacated for venue and article publication over the surviving corporation is a available foreign by and the (a) address of its current registered affice provider and the county of venue is (the Commercial provider and the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street [b] c/o:	office provider, the reported to the provider, the provide	on incorporated to nweath or (b) na nweath or (b) na State	inder the town me of its com- o correct the Tip	county in which the r of
For a comparation represented by a commercial registered of comparation is lactated for venue and article publication over the surviving corporation is a available foreign but and the (a) address at its current registered affice provider and the county of venue is (the 0 to contaming the records of the Department): [a]	office provider, the reported to the provider of the provider	on incorporated to need the replace of the reby authorized to State State county in (b) that	inder the town me of its come correct the Lip Lip De deemed th	county in which the r of
For a comparation represented by a commercial registered of comparation is located for venue and article publication over the surviving corporation is a available foreign but and the (a) address at its current registered affect provider and the county of venue is (the 0 to contorm to the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street [b] c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Officers a comparation represented by a commercial registered corporation is foreign for venue and affects publication as	office provider, the reported to the provider of the provider	on incorporated to tweeth or (b) no reby authorized to State State country in (b) inclination incorporation incorporation.	inder the low me of its come o correct the Lip Tip	county in which the r of
For a comparation represented by a commercial registered of comparation is located for venue and article publication over the surviving corporation is a available foreign but and the (a) address at its current registered affect provider and the county of venue is (the 0 to contorm to the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street [b] c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Officers a comparation represented by a commercial registered corporation is foreign for venue and affects publication as	office provider, the reported to the provider of the provider	on incorporated to tweeth or (b) no reby authorized to State State country in (b) inclination incorporation incorporation.	inder the low me of its come o correct the Lip Tip	county in which the r of
For a comparation represented by a commercial registered of comparation is lactated for venue and article publication over the surviving corporation is a available foreign but and the (a) address at its current registered affice provider and the county of venue is (the 0 to contaming the records of the Department): [a]	office provider, the reported to the provider of the provider	on incorporated to the property of the property of the property in the proper	inder the low me of its come correct the Lip Lip se deemed the pied under the on its	county in which the County County County
For a comparation represented by a commercial registered of comparation is todated for venue and article publication own on the (a) address at its current registered affice provider and the county of venue is (the 0 to contom to the records of the Department): (a)	office provider, the reported to the provider of the provider	on incorporated to tweeth or (b) no reby authorized to State State country in (b) inclination incorporation incorporation.	inder the low me of its come of its come of the correct time. Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Tip Ti	county in which the r of
For a comparation represented by a commercial registered of comparation is todated for venue and article publication own on the (a) address at its current registered affect or since provider and the county of venue is (the 0 to contom to the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street [b] c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office or a comparation represented by a commercial publication of comparation is recalled for venue and official publications. The surviving comparation is a nonqualified foreigned and the address of its articleal office under the publication and the address of its articleal office under the publication and the address of its articleal office under the	chice provider, the reported to the provider of the provider o	on incorporated to need the reby authorized to state s	rider the lower me of its come of its come of the correct the correct the lips are deemed the correct	county in which the recovery in which the County County County County Lows of
for a comparation represented by a commercial registered of comparation is lactared for venue and articul publication but the (a) address of its current registered affect on the (a) address of its current registered affect or a comparation represented by a commercial Registered Office in a comparation represented by a commercial registered Office or a comparation represented by a commercial registered comparation is received by a commercial registered comparation is a comparation of the surviving comparation is a nonequalified foreign and may address of its orthological office under the Municipal and a section of the registered affigured and a section of the registered affigured and an address of the registered affigured.	caprovider, the provider of th	on incorporated to need the reby authorized to state s	rider the lower me of its come of its come of the correct the correct the lips are deemed the correct	county in which the of
for a corporation represented by a commercial registered of corporation is located for venue and afficial publication away afficial publication away afficial publication away afficial provides and the country of venue is (the Configuration to the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street [b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Official accordance registered of a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is recated for venue and official publication of the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreity and the address of its orthological publication and the address of the registered piffice. Number and Street 3. The name and me address of the registered piffice arroy at the country of venue of each other discrete and the country of venue of each other discrete its a party to the plan of merger are at rescaled and the party to the plan of merger are at rescaled.	chice provider, the reporter. Is in this Common conditions to the common conditions to the common conditions to the common conditions to the common companies to the common common companies to the common companies to the common companies to the common	sh incorporated throughth or (b) no reby authorized to starte e quanty in (b) that corporation incorporation incorporation incorporation or name of corporation and corporatio	rider the lower me of its come of the correct	county in which the red local registered following information County County County a county in which the lows of local registered office bight business corporations wider County
for a corporation represented by a commercial registered of corporation is located for venue and articul publication away and the condition of the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street [b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is recorded for venue and official publication of the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreity and may address of its orthological officer under the provider and street. 3. The name and me address of the registered office around its appropriation of the country of venue of each other distribution is a porty to the plan of merger are at reference of Corporation. Name of Corporation.	control of the contro	on incorporated investit or (b) no reby authorized in State county in (b) incidential incorporation incorporation or name of corporation and discorporation and disc	rider the lower me of its come of the correct	county in which the red local registered following information County County County a county in which the lows of local registered office bight business corporations wider County
for a comparation represented by a commercial registered of comparation is lactared for venue and article publication own on the (a) address at its current registered affect on the (a) address at its current registered affect of contaming the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) a/o: Name of Commercial Registered Officer a comparation represented by a commercial registered of comparation terresented by a commercial registered of comparation terresented by a commercial registered for a comparation represented by a commercial registered comparation is occupant in a nonqualified foreity and the address of its official publication of the surviving comparation is a nonqualified foreity and the address of its official office under the provider and Street. 3. The name and metadetess of the registered pitics are and the Country of venue of each other districts it a portry to the plan at merger are as referenced in the plan at merger are as referenced.	chice provider, the reporter. Is in this Common conditions to the common conditions to the common conditions to the common conditions to the common companies to the common common companies to the common companies to the common companies to the common	on incorporated investit or (b) no reby authorized in State county in (b) incidential incorporation incorporation or name of corporation and discorporation and disc	rider the lower me of its come of the correct	county in which the of
for a corporation represented by a commercial registered of corporation is located for venue and articul publication away and the condition of the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street [b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is recorded for venue and official publication of the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreity and may address of its orthological officer under the provider and street. 3. The name and me address of the registered office around its appropriation of the country of venue of each other distribution is a porty to the plan of merger are at reference of Corporation. Name of Corporation.	control of the contro	on incorporated investit or (b) no reby authorized in State county in (b) incidential incorporation incorporation or name of corporation and discorporation and disc	rider the lower me of its come of the correct	county in which the of
for a corporation represented by a commercial registered of corporation is located for venue and articul publication away and the condition of the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street [b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is recorded for venue and official publication of the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreity and may address of its orthological officer under the provider and street. 3. The name and me address of the registered office around its appropriation of the country of venue of each other distribution is a porty to the plan of merger are at reference of Corporation. Name of Corporation.	control of the contro	on incorporated investit or (b) no reby authorized in State county in (b) incidential incorporation incorporation or name of corporation and discorporation and disc	rider the lower me of its come of the correct	county in which the mercial registered following information County County County County Lows of Low of Low of Low of Low of Low of Low or
for a corporation represented by a commercial registered of corporation is located for venue and articul publication away and the condition of the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street [b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is recorded for venue and official publication of the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreity and may address of its orthological officer under the provider and street. 3. The name and me address of the registered office around its appropriation of the country of venue of each other distribution is a porty to the plan of merger are at reference of Corporation. Name of Corporation.	control of the contro	on incorporated investit or (b) no reby authorized in State county in (b) incidential incorporation incorporation or name of corporation and discorporation and disc	rider the lower me of its come of the correct	county in which the red local registered following information County County County a county in which the lows of local registered office bight business corporations wider County
for a corporation represented by a commercial registered of corporation is located for venue and articul publication away and the condition of the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street [b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is recorded for venue and official publication of the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreity and may address of its orthological officer under the provider and street. 3. The name and me address of the registered office around its appropriation of the country of venue of each other distribution is a porty to the plan of merger are at reference of Corporation. Name of Corporation.	control of the contro	on incorporated investit or (b) no reby authorized in State county in (b) incidential incorporation incorporation or name of corporation and discorporation and disc	rider the lower me of its come of the correct	county in which the red local registered following information County County County a county in which the lows of local registered office bight business corporations wider County
for a corporation represented by a commercial registered of corporation is located for venue and articul publication away and the condition of the records of the Department): [a] Number and Street [b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Officer a corporation represented by a commercial registered corporation is recorded for venue and official publication of the surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreity and may address of its orthological officer under the provider and street. 3. The name and me address of the registered office around its appropriation of the country of venue of each other distribution is a porty to the plan of merger are at reference of Corporation. Name of Corporation.	control of the contro	on incorporated investit or (b) no reby authorized in State county in (b) incidential incorporation incorporation or name of corporation and discorporation and disc	rider the lower me of its come of the correct	county in which the red local registered following information County County County a county in which the lows of local registered office bight business corporations wider County

200124 958				•		
8:15-1926 (Rev 90)-2		·				
Check, and if appropriate complete, one of n	re (allowing); '					
The plan of merger shall be effective upon	n Mac These Afficies of	Merger in	the Deport	nent of St	atė.	
The blan of weder that he elective above	Warch 31, 2001	_	to	11: <u>30</u> ş		
x the plan of merger shall be effective on:					Hour	
The meaner in which the pion of marger was	adobied py each dow	estic cort	oration is as	lotows		
Name of Corporation	Manthe C	r Adoone	·n			
	n Adopted	by the	director	es and	share	holders
SmithKline Beecham Corporation	Duranan	ta 15	Pa.C.S.	g 1324		
	11-					
(5thke out this paragraph if no foreign corpo						_1
the second second in fall in F	shibir v attached pare;	o and ma	ide a part h	ereo(.	•	
(Check, and II appropriate complete, and a The plan of merger is set forth in full in E Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to poon of merger that amend or constitute the effective data affect subsequent to the effective data beyond. The full lext of the plan of merger.	ishibil A atlached herel o emissen of certain pl of the sounding Article	o ond ma	potation of g	ha survivi	ovidens ng com areto d aviving	, if any, of the oration as in na made a po corporation, if
(Check, and II appropriate complete, and a	ishibil A atlached herel o emissen of certain pl of the sounding Article	o ond ma	e of bythes Schilligg of the	he survivis toched h s of the su	ovisions ng corp naming naming	corporation, f
(Check, and E appropriate complete, one of _x_ the plan of merger is set forth in full in E	of the following): which A attached here to emission of certain of the the operative Article to the plan are set for ger's on the of the prince City	o and ma ovisions in of Incorp in in Willin ipal place	State	ne survivi roched h s of the su	rviving	County
(Check, and II appropriate complete, one of the plan of merger is set forth in full in Expression of merger that amend or constitute flect subscarrent to the effective dail hereof. The full lext at the plan of merger dadress of which it:	of the following): which A attached here! contain of certain pl to the operative Attache of the plan, are set for ger's on the of the prince City	o and ma ovisions in a of incorp in to the incorporation	Shale Shale Shale Shale Shale Ad eorporati y of Max	ID On hos es	corp	County County Afficias of the county DRATION
(Check, and II appropriate complete, one of which is plan of merger is set forth in full in E. Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to own of merger that amend or constituted to the effective data hereof. The full lext of the plan of mergadatest of which it: Number and Street	of the following): which A attached here! contain of certain pl to the operative Attache of the plan, are set for ger's on the of the prince City	o and ma ovisions in a of incorp in to the incorporation	State State State State A corporation of the control of the co	TIP TIP TIP TIP TIP TIP TIP TIP	corporation	County County Afficias of the county DRATION
(Check, and II appropriate complete, one of which is plan of merger is set forth in full in E. Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to own of merger that amend or constituted to the effective data hereof. The full lext of the plan of mergadatest of which it: Number and Street	of the following): which A attached here! contain of certain pl to the operative Attache of the plan, are set for ger's on the of the prince City	o and the ovisions in ovisions in on the in to Nell initial place andersigne do SMIT	State State State State A corporation of the control of the co	Zip on hes co	CORPORATION	County County Afficias of the county DRATION
(Check, and II appropriate complete, one of which is plan of merger is set forth in full in E. Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to own of merger that amend or constituted to the effective data hereof. The full lext of the plan of mergadatest of which it: Number and Street	of the inflowing): which A attached here to emission of certain of the specialize Article e of the plan, are set for ger is on the of the prince City I corporation or each J if corporation or each J	o and mo	State State State State State Address State Address Ad	Dp on hos co	CORPORDIO	County Lesé Afficies of DRATION
(Check, and E appropriate complete, one of _x_ the plan of merger is set forth in full in E	of the inflowing): which A attached here to emission of certain of the specialize Article e of the plan, are set for ger is on the of the prince City I corporation or each J icor thereof this	o and mo	State State State State A corporation of the control of the co	Dp on hos co	CORPORDIO	County Lesé Afficies of DRATION
(Check, and II appropriate complete, one of which is plan of merger is set forth in full in E. Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to own of merger that amend or constituted to the effective data hereof. The full lext of the plan of mergadatest of which it: Number and Street	of the following): which A ottached here contain of certain pl to the operative Article get is on the plan, are let for get is on the of the prince City It corporation or each 4 ficer thereof this	o and the ovisions in a function of the ovisions in the ovision of	State State State State State Add corporati y of Mar MALINE B	To the sure of Contract Contra	CORPORTION Sector	County Lesé Afficies of DRATION
(Check, and II appropriate complete, one of the plan of merger is set forth in full in E. Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to part of merger that amend or constituted in the plan of merger that all the plan of merger to the plan of mer	of the following): which A ottached here contain of certain pl to the operative Article get is on the plan, are let for get is on the of the prince City It corporation or each 4 ficer thereof this	o and the ovisions in a function of the ovisions in the ovision of	State State State State State Address State Address Ad	To the sure of Contract Contra	CORPORTION Secre	County County Less Afficies of DRATION CARY
(Check, and II appropriate complete, one of the plan of merger is set forth in full in E. Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to part of merger that amend or constituted in the plan of merger that all the plan of merger to the plan of mer	of the following): which A ottached here contain of certain pl to the operative Article get is on the plan, are let for get is on the of the prince City It corporation or each 4 ficer thereof this	o and the ovisions in a function of the ovisions in the ovision of	State State State State State Add corporati y of Mar MALINE B	To the receipt of the	CORPORTION Secre	County County Less Afficies of DRATION CARY
(Check, and II appropriate complete, one of the plan of merger is set forth in full in E. Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to part of merger that amend or constituted in the plan of merger that all the plan of merger to the plan of mer	of the following): which A ottached here contain of certain pl to the operative Article get is on the plan, are let for get is on the of the prince City It corporation or each 4 ficer thereof this	o and mo	State State State State Add corporation of Mark Walling B	Dp D	CORPO	County County Less Afficies of DRATION CARY